



P.O. BOX 1936, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1386 | 713.802.5000 | WWW.TXDOT.GOV

January 11, 2023

PO 217784

Ms. Stacy Slawinski
County Engineer
Fort Bend County
301 Jackson Street
Richmond, Texas 77469

REC 657137

jp 2/14/2023

RE: CSJ: 3510-04-054
SH 99: Southbound Frontage Road From Fry Road to FM 1093

Dear Mr. Slawinski:

Bids for the subject project were opened on January 6, 2023. There were seven (7) bidders. The low bidder was Webber, LLC. A copy of the low bid is attached for your reference. Per the terms of the funding agreement between the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) and Fort Bend County (County), TxDOT agreed to notify the County of the amount of funds payable by the County to TxDOT for this project.

The low bid for the project was \$12,681,817.63. There were additional force account costs of \$98,060.98. The County and TxDOT agreed to split these costs on a 50/50 basis. The County is also responsible for half of any future cost increases for the project. These costs are shown in the attached cost calculation worksheet which details the funding responsibilities for the project. The County's share of the funding is **\$6,389,939.30.** jp - okay to pay 1/31/2023

Please consider this letter as your notification that a payment of **\$6,389,939.30** is due and payable to TxDOT, for the County's funding participation for this project.

We request that you pay this amount at your earliest convenience.

We look forward to the successful completion of this important project.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:
Mark Patterson
F4BE6AED4B6740E...
Mark D. Patterson, P.E.
Director of Consultant
Contract Administration
Houston County

OUR VALUES: People • Accountability • Trust • Honesty

OUR MISSION: Through collaboration and leadership, we deliver a safe, reliable, and integrated transportation system that enables the movement of people and goods.

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Ms. Stacy Slawinski

2

January 11, 2023

bc: James W. Koch, P.E.
Larry W, Blackburn, P.E.
Amer Qureshi, P.E.

OUR VALUES: *People • Accountability • Trust • Honesty*

OUR MISSION: *Through collaboration and leadership, we deliver a safe, reliable, and integrated transportation system that enables the movement of people and goods.*

An Equal Opportunity Employer

FUNDING COST ESTIMATE 1/10/2023

SH 99 SB Frontage Road From Fry Road to FM 1093 CSJ 3510-05-054			
EXPENSES	COUNTY	STATE	TOTAL
Construction Costs (Participating)	\$6,340,908.82	\$6,340,908.82	\$12,681,817.63
Force Account	\$49,030.49	\$49,030.49	\$98,060.98
TxDOT Construction Management		\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00
Review Cost		\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST	\$6,389,939.30	\$7,674,939.30	\$14,064,878.61

MATCHING FUNDS OWED BY COUNTY**\$6,389,939.30****COSTS PAID BY COUNTY****\$0.00****FUNDS OWED BY COUNTY****\$6,389,939.30**

CCSJ	CSJ	Proj Nbr	Category of Work	Participation Flag	NBI	Bid Item Code	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Amount	Total	Quantity
3510-04-019	3510-04-019	STP 2022(936)MM	Barricades	Participating		502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	30	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	30
			Mobilization	Participating		500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	\$9,000,000.00	\$9,000,000.00	1
			Roadway	Participating		100-6002	PREPARING ROW	206	\$25,100.00	\$5,158,050.00	206
						104-6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	17,286	\$11.70	\$202,246.20	17,286
						104-6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	930	\$3.55	\$3,301.50	930
						104-6011	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	79	\$5.60	\$442.40	79
						104-6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	6,781	\$2.25	\$15,257.25	6,781
						104-6034	REMOVING CONC (COPING)	326	\$14.50	\$4,727.00	326
						104-6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	262	\$5.60	\$1,467.20	262
						104-6037	REMOVE CONC (RAIL)	7,402	\$6.70	\$49,593.40	7,402
						104-6064	REMOVING CONC (MISC)	4	\$191.00	\$764.00	4
						105-6161	REMOVING TREATED BASE (8")	27,264	\$5.85	\$159,494.40	27,264
						110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	71,311	\$4.00	\$285,244.00	71,311
						132-6006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	12,977	\$5.00	\$64,885.00	12,977
						162-6002	BLOCK SODDING	116,157	\$4.25	\$493,667.25	116,157
						162-6003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	110,350	\$0.20	\$22,070.00	110,350
						164-6009	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	5,808	\$0.30	\$1,742.40	5,808
						164-6051	DRILL SEED (TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	110,350	\$0.30	\$33,105.00	110,350
						166-6001	FERTILIZER	38	\$750.00	\$28,245.00	38
						168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	3,470	\$38.00	\$131,860.00	3,470
						260-6006	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	107,795	\$5.00	\$538,975.00	107,795
						260-6012	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	1,455	\$275.00	\$400,125.00	1,455
						276-6224	CEM TRT(PLNT MX) (CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6")	107,795	\$11.00	\$1,185,745.00	107,795
						292-6017	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64)	5,330	\$106.00	\$564,980.00	5,330
						360-6004	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (10")	86,901	\$65.00	\$5,648,565.00	86,901
						360-6006	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (12")	10,017	\$75.00	\$751,275.00	10,017
						360-6043	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(13")	7,705	\$104.00	\$801,320.00	7,705
						400-6001	STRUCT EXCAV	312	\$15.00	\$4,680.00	312
						400-6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	16,011	\$50.00	\$800,550.00	16,011
						400-6009	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	296	\$50.00	\$14,800.00	296
						402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	8,078	\$1.80	\$14,540.40	8,078
						403-6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	62,199	\$20.00	\$621,990.00	62,199
						409-6001	PRESTR CONC PIL (16 IN SQ)	640	\$120.00	\$76,800.00	640
						409-6003	PRESTR CONC PIL (20 IN SQ)	3,460	\$170.00	\$588,200.00	3,460
						409-6004	PRESTR CONC PIL (24 IN SQ)	1,440	\$200.00	\$288,000.00	1,440
						416-6001	DRILL SHAFT (18 IN)	320	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	320
						416-6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	1,676	\$230.00	\$385,480.00	1,676
						416-6005	DRILL SHAFT (42 IN)	1,304	\$350.00	\$456,400.00	1,304
						416-6007	DRILL SHAFT (54 IN)	584	\$700.00	\$408,800.00	584
						416-6020	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS) (36 IN)	506	\$275.00	\$139,150.00	506
						416-6021	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS) (42 IN)	1,646	\$291.00	\$478,986.00	1,646
						416-6023	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS) (54 IN)	28	\$707.00	\$19,796.00	28
						416-6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	185	\$260.00	\$48,100.00	185
						416-6030	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	84	\$212.00	\$17,808.00	84
						420-6019	CL C CONC (ABUT)(EXTEND)	631	\$1,750.00	\$1,104,775.00	631
						420-6029	CL C CONC (CAP)	236	\$1,500.00	\$354,000.00	236
						420-6037	CL C CONC (COLUMN)	173	\$1,500.00	\$258,900.00	173
						420-6043	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	79	\$1,500.00	\$118,200.00	79
						420-6182	CL F CONC (CAP)(INVT)	123	\$1,500.00	\$184,950.00	123
						422-6003	REINF CONC SLAB (EXTEND SLAB)	94,723	\$22.00	\$2,083,911.50	94,723
						422-6035	APPROACH SLAB (EXTEND)	700	\$750.00	\$525,187.50	700
						423-6014	RETAINING WALL (MSE)(HORIZONTAL SCHEME)	2,522	\$55.00	\$138,710.00	2,522
						425-6028	PRESTR CONC U - BEAM (U54)	1,430	\$390.00	\$557,512.80	1,430
						425-6037	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	1,842	\$180.00	\$331,606.80	1,842
						425-6039	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX54)	8,568	\$185.00	\$1,585,120.70	8,568
						427-6002	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	43,894	\$0.35	\$15,362.87	43,894
						432-6001	RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	79	\$1,290.00	\$33,841.00	79
						432-6008	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)	148	\$483.00	\$71,532.30	148
						432-6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	1,431	\$439.00	\$628,209.00	1,431
						450-6023	RAIL (TY SSTR)	7,311	\$110.00	\$402,102.25	7,311
						450-6054	RAIL (TY SSTR) (W/DRAIN SLOTS)	944	\$55.00	\$51,920.00	944
						454-6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	784	\$210.00	\$164,598.00	784
						462-6004	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)	40	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	40
						462-6014	CONC BOX CULV (7 FT X 3 FT)	1,950	\$620.00	\$1,209,000.00	1,950
						462-6015	CONC BOX CULV (7 FT X 4 FT)	4,971	\$652.00	\$3,241,092.00	4,971

462-6021	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT)	29	\$750.00	\$21,750.00	29
462-6022	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 7 FT)	1,107	\$884.30	\$978,920.10	1,107
464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	50	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	50
464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	395	\$108.00	\$42,660.00	395
464-6018	RC PIPE (CL IV)(24 IN)	245	\$140.00	\$34,300.00	245
465-6166	INLET (COMPL)(TY AAD)	1	\$7,470.00	\$7,470.00	1
465-6172	INLET (COMPL)(TY AZR2G)	1	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00	1
465-6173	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	2	\$8,450.00	\$16,900.00	2
465-6175	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C)	1	\$5,990.00	\$5,990.00	1
465-6225	JCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)	21	\$35,000.00	\$735,000.00	21
465-6279	INLET (COMPL)(TY C)(MOD)	1	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00	1
465-6514	JUNCT BOX (COMPL)(JB)(4FT X 4FT)(FTW)	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	2
465-6544	INLET (STG II)(TY AAD)	1	\$4,480.00	\$4,480.00	1
465-6545	INLET (STG II)(TY AD)	8	\$2,740.00	\$21,920.00	8
476-6014	JACK BOR OR TUN PIPE(24 IN)(RC)(CL IV)	455	\$920.00	\$418,600.00	455
476-6068	JACK BOR TUN BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)	57	\$1,680.00	\$95,760.00	57
476-6089	JACK BOR TUN BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT)	49	\$2,440.00	\$119,560.00	49
479-6003	ADJUSTING MANHOLES & INLETS	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	9
496-6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	5
496-6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	12
496-6040	REMOV STR (RET WALL)	98	\$200.00	\$19,600.00	98
506-6001	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	270	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	270
506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	270	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	270
506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	2,331	\$35.00	\$81,585.00	2,331
506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	2,331	\$15.00	\$34,965.00	2,331
506-6035	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	232	\$10.20	\$2,366.40	232
506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	6,237	\$3.50	\$21,829.50	6,237
506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	6,237	\$1.25	\$7,796.25	6,237
506-6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	1,489	\$5.25	\$7,817.25	1,489
508-6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	605	\$165.00	\$99,825.00	605
512-6013	PORT CTB (DES SOURCE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	38,365	\$7.50	\$287,737.50	38,365
512-6021	PORT CTB (DES SOURCE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	1,940	\$7.50	\$14,550.00	1,940
512-6022	PORT CTB (DES SOURCE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	60	\$7.50	\$450.00	60
512-6025	PORT CTB (MOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	13,950	\$6.00	\$83,700.00	13,950
512-6033	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	4,740	\$6.00	\$28,440.00	4,740
512-6034	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	120	\$6.00	\$720.00	120
512-6037	PORT CTB (STKPL)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	38,365	\$7.00	\$268,555.00	38,365
512-6045	PORT CTB (STKPL)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	3,100	\$7.00	\$21,700.00	3,100
512-6046	PORT CTB (STKPL)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	80	\$7.00	\$560.00	80
514-6013	PERM CTB (F-SHAPE) (TY 1)	304	\$100.00	\$30,392.00	304
529-6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	905	\$17.40	\$15,747.00	905
529-6011	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	5,849	\$23.40	\$136,866.60	5,849
531-6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	163	\$55.50	\$9,046.50	163
531-6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	2	\$1,880.00	\$3,760.00	2
531-6016	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	6	\$2,280.00	\$13,680.00	6
540-6002	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	2,438	\$27.50	\$67,045.00	2,438
540-6006	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	11	\$2,420.00	\$26,620.00	11
540-6016	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	11	\$1,540.00	\$16,940.00	11
542-6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	3,558	\$5.00	\$17,790.00	3,558
542-6002	REMOVE TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	21	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	21
542-6003	REMOVE DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	21
543-6002	CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (TL-4)	16,603	\$24.20	\$401,792.60	16,603
543-6020	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL SECTION (TL-4)	11	\$3,760.00	\$41,360.00	11
544-6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	17	\$2,900.00	\$49,300.00	17
545-6005	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	35	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	35
545-6007	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(L)(N)(TL3)	1	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	1
545-6010	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(L)(W)(TL3)	35	\$32,750.00	\$1,146,250.00	35
610-6104	IN RD IL (U/P) (TY 1) (150W EQ) LED	31	\$989.00	\$30,659.00	31
610-6214	IN RD IL (TY SA) 40T-8 (250W EQ) LED	26	\$4,060.00	\$105,560.00	26
618-6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	6,934	\$7.85	\$54,431.90	6,934
618-6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	400	\$8.45	\$3,380.00	400
618-6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	85	\$10.80	\$918.00	85

618-6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	175	\$18.10	\$3,167.50	175
618-6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	2,220	\$20.50	\$45,510.00	2,220
618-6062	CONDT (RM) (3/4")	1,484	\$17.60	\$26,118.40	1,484
620-6007	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	8,868	\$1.65	\$14,632.20	8,868
620-6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	17,736	\$1.70	\$30,151.20	17,736
620-6012	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	2,394	\$2.55	\$6,104.70	2,394
624-6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	15	\$918.00	\$13,770.00	15
624-6009	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	7	\$973.00	\$6,811.00	7
624-6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	7	\$1,140.00	\$7,980.00	7
628-6001	RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES	1	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	1
628-6045	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(N)SS(E)SP(O)	6	\$6,860.00	\$41,160.00	6
636-6003	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY O)	5,400	\$25.90	\$139,860.00	5,400
644-6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	8	\$690.00	\$5,520.00	8
644-6012	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SB(T)	6	\$690.00	\$4,140.00	6
644-6030	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T)	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	10
644-6033	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U)	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	1
644-6042	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SB(T)	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	2
644-6044	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SB(U)	1	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	1
644-6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	2
644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	46	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	46
647-6002	RELOCATE LRSA	3	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	3
647-6003	REMOVE LRSA	2	\$186.00	\$372.00	2
650-6021	INS OH SN SUP(25 FT BAL TEE)	3	\$17,760.00	\$53,280.00	3
650-6028	INS OH SN SUP(30 FT BAL TEE)	5	\$19,710.00	\$98,550.00	5
650-6032	INS OH SN SUP(30 FT CANT)	1	\$19,360.00	\$19,360.00	1
650-6045	INS OH SN SUP(40 FT CANT)	7	\$25,060.00	\$175,420.00	7
650-6099	INS OH SN SUP(90 FT BRDG)	2	\$60,100.00	\$120,200.00	2
650-6109	INS OH SN SUP(100 FT BRDG)	2	\$74,600.00	\$149,200.00	2
650-6204	REMOVE OVERHD SIGN SUP	25	\$1,670.00	\$41,750.00	25
658-6015	INSTL DEL ASSM (D- SW)SZ (BRF)GF1	26	\$23.10	\$600.60	26
662-6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	28,890	\$1.00	\$28,890.00	28,890
662-6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	110,897	\$0.95	\$105,352.15	110,897
662-6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	82,582	\$1.00	\$82,582.00	82,582
666-6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	142,418	\$0.10	\$14,241.80	142,418
666-6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	17,292	\$0.20	\$3,458.40	17,292
666-6228	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	3,898	\$0.30	\$1,169.40	3,898
666-6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	756	\$0.50	\$378.00	756
677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	222,369	\$0.25	\$55,592.25	222,369
678-6035	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(6")	142,418	\$0.05	\$7,120.90	142,418
678-6036	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(8")	17,292	\$0.10	\$1,729.20	17,292
678-6037	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(12")	3,898	\$0.20	\$779.60	3,898
678-6038	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(24")	756	\$0.50	\$378.00	756
678-6039	PV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLST CLN)(ARRWS)	55	\$5.00	\$275.00	55
678-6040	PV SURF PREP MRKS (BLST CLN)(DBL ARW)	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	2
678-6045	PV SURF PRP FOR MRK (BLST CLN)(WORDS)	29	\$10.00	\$290.00	29
680-6011	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	4	\$12,100.00	\$48,400.00	4
687-6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	12	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	12
688-6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	2	\$597.00	\$1,194.00	2
688-6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	1
690-6127	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE	13	\$372.00	\$4,836.00	13
3021-6001	WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS	112	\$650.00	\$72,800.00	112
6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	24	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	24
6027-6003	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	655	\$0.50	\$327.50	655
6027-6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	24	\$276.00	\$6,624.00	24
6037-6023	REFL PAV MRKR TY II C-R	2,414	\$4.25	\$10,259.50	2,414
6038-6004	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(6")SLD)	42,935	\$0.70	\$30,054.50	42,935
6038-6005	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(6")BRK)	25,461	\$0.75	\$19,095.75	25,461
6038-6007	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(8")SLD)	17,202	\$1.40	\$24,082.80	17,202
6038-6011	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(12")SLD)	4,437	\$3.00	\$13,311.00	4,437
6038-6012	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(12")LNDP)	90	\$4.00	\$360.00	90
6038-6013	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(24")SLD)	756	\$6.00	\$4,536.00	756
6038-6017	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (Y)(6")SLD)	49,711	\$0.70	\$34,797.70	49,711
6038-6024	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (BLK)(6")BRK)	24,311	\$0.75	\$18,233.25	24,311

				465-6225	JCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)	3	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	3
				465-6240	INLET (COMPL)(TY C1)(STAGE II)	15	\$3,620.00	\$54,300.00	15
				465-6259	INLET (COMPL)(EXT TY C)	4	\$1,820.00	\$7,280.00	4
				465-6274	MANH (COMPL)(RISER ONLY)	13	\$2,420.00	\$31,460.00	13
				471-6007	GRATE AND FRAME (BRIDGE DRAIN)	1	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	1
				479-6001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1
				496-6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	6
				496-6003	REMOV STR (MANHOLE)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1
				496-6004	REMOV STR (SET)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1
				496-6006	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1
				496-6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	759	\$25.00	\$18,975.00	759
				506-6035	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	78	\$10.20	\$795.60	78
				506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	5,338	\$3.50	\$18,683.00	5,338
				506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	5,338	\$1.25	\$6,672.50	5,338
				506-6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSL) (12")	1,052	\$5.25	\$5,523.00	1,052
				506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	1,052	\$1.25	\$1,315.00	1,052
				529-6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	9,378	\$17.40	\$163,177.20	9,378
				529-6011	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	743	\$23.40	\$17,386.20	743
				530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	649	\$70.00	\$45,430.00	649
				531-6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	5,178	\$55.50	\$287,379.00	5,178
				540-6002	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	63	\$27.50	\$1,732.50	63
				540-6022	MTL THRIE-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	1	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	1
				542-6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	661	\$5.00	\$3,305.00	661
				542-6002	REMOVE TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	2
				544-6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	1
				544-6003	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	3
				545-6007	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSL)(L)(N)(TL3)	2	\$24,900.00	\$49,800.00	2
				644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	25	\$590.00	\$14,750.00	25
				644-6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	2	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	2
				644-6036	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U-BM)	2	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	2
				644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	11	\$75.00	\$825.00	11
				658-6069	INSL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)CTB (BR)	10	\$19.10	\$191.00	10
				672-6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	111	\$4.20	\$466.20	111
				672-6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	141	\$4.25	\$599.25	141
				678-6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	8,124	\$0.02	\$162.48	8,124
				678-6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	2,576	\$0.05	\$128.80	2,576
				678-6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	103	\$0.10	\$10.30	103
				678-6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	13	\$5.00	\$65.00	13
				678-6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	13	\$7.00	\$91.00	13
				685-6004	INSL RDS DFLSH BCN ASSM (SOLAR PWRD)	4	\$5,090.00	\$20,360.00	4
				685-6006	REMOV RDS DFLSH BCN AM (SOLAR PWRD)	2	\$93.00	\$186.00	2
				3021-6001	WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS	53	\$650.00	\$34,450.00	53
				4021-6001	TIP TESTING(DRILL SHAFT)	8	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	8
				6038-6004	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(6")(SLD)	2,602	\$0.70	\$1,821.40	2,602
				6038-6005	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(6")(BRK)	1,252	\$0.75	\$939.00	1,252
				6038-6007	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(8")(SLD)	2,576	\$1.40	\$3,606.40	2,576
				6038-6013	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(24")(SLD)	103	\$6.00	\$618.00	103
				6038-6017	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (Y)(6")(SLD)	3,018	\$0.70	\$2,112.60	3,018
				6038-6024	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (BLK)(6")(BRK)	1,252	\$0.75	\$939.00	1,252
				6038-6025	MULTIPLYMER PAV MRK (W) (ARROW)	13	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	13
				6038-6027	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W) (WORD)	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	13
				Total	Category Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
								\$12,681,817.63	257,798
3510-05-041	STP 2022(936)MM	Roadway	Participating	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	70	\$25,100.00	\$1,754,490.00	70
				104-6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	14,087	\$11.70	\$164,817.90	14,087
				104-6011	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	541	\$5.60	\$3,029.60	541
				104-6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	6,623	\$2.25	\$14,901.75	6,623
				104-6034	REMOVING CONC (COPING)	3,033	\$14.50	\$43,978.50	3,033
				104-6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	19	\$5.60	\$106.40	19
				104-6037	REMOVE CONC (RAIL)	3,346	\$6.70	\$22,418.20	3,346
				104-6064	REMOVING CONC (MISC)	12	\$191.00	\$2,330.20	12
				105-6161	REMOVING TREATED BASE (8")	18,548	\$5.85	\$108,505.80	18,548
				110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	28,407	\$4.00	\$113,628.00	28,407
				132-6006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	25,729	\$5.00	\$128,645.00	25,729
				132-6036	EMB(FNL)(DC)(TYE)(CSBE) (RWALL FND IMPR	2,366	\$50.00	\$118,300.00	2,366

162-6002	BLOCK SODDING	51,573	\$4.25	\$219,185.25	51,573
162-6003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	48,994	\$0.20	\$9,798.80	48,994
164-6009	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	2,579	\$0.30	\$773.70	2,579
164-6051	DRILL SEED (TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	48,994	\$0.30	\$14,698.20	48,994
166-6001	FERTILIZER	11	\$750.00	\$8,392.50	11
168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1,201	\$38.00	\$45,626.60	1,201
260-6006	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	48,629	\$5.00	\$243,145.00	48,629
260-6012	LIME(HYD.COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	656	\$275.00	\$180,534.75	656
276-6224	CEM TRT(PLNT MX) (CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6")	48,629	\$11.00	\$534,919.00	48,629
292-6017	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64)	2,559	\$106.00	\$271,254.00	2,559
360-6004	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (10")	4,828	\$65.00	\$313,820.00	4,828
360-6006	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (12")	41,694	\$75.00	\$3,127,050.00	41,694
360-6043	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(13")	3,107	\$104.00	\$323,128.00	3,107
400-6001	STRUCT EXCAV	2,366	\$15.00	\$35,490.00	2,366
400-6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	20,667	\$50.00	\$1,033,350.00	20,667
400-6009	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	488	\$50.00	\$24,400.00	488
402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	13,062	\$1.80	\$23,511.60	13,062
403-6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	19,603	\$20.00	\$196,030.00	19,603
416-6003	DRILL SHAFT (30 IN)	3,325	\$180.00	\$598,500.00	3,325
416-6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	504	\$230.00	\$115,920.00	504
416-6007	DRILL SHAFT (54 IN)	316	\$700.00	\$221,200.00	316
416-6020	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS) (36 IN)	208	\$275.00	\$57,200.00	208
416-6021	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS) (42 IN)	456	\$291.00	\$132,696.00	456
416-6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	112	\$260.00	\$29,120.00	112
420-6019	CL C CONC (ABUT)(EXTEND)	35	\$1,750.00	\$61,600.00	35
420-6037	CL C CONC (COLUMN)	34	\$1,500.00	\$50,700.00	34
420-6043	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	39	\$1,500.00	\$59,100.00	39
420-6182	CL F CONC (CAP)(INVT)	108	\$1,500.00	\$161,250.00	108
422-6003	REINF CONC SLAB (EXTEND SLAB)	11,215	\$22.00	\$246,725.38	11,215
423-6014	RETAINING WALL (MSE)(HORIZONTAL SCHEME)	30,550	\$55.00	\$1,680,250.00	30,550
425-6028	PRESTR CONC U - BEAM (U54)	711	\$390.00	\$277,301.70	711
425-6039	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX54)	711	\$185.00	\$131,540.55	711
427-6002	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	16,653	\$0.35	\$5,828.45	16,653
432-6001	RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	427	\$430.00	\$183,438.00	427
432-6009	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) (4")	129	\$422.00	\$54,497.08	129
432-6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	120	\$439.00	\$52,846.82	120
450-6023	RAIL (TY SSTR)	5,457	\$55.00	\$300,134.45	5,457
450-6063	RAIL (TY SSTR)(MOD)(ILLUM)	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	20
454-6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	62	\$210.00	\$12,936.00	62
462-6002	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 3 FT)	448	\$250.00	\$112,000.00	448
462-6003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	1,872	\$250.00	\$468,000.00	1,872
462-6011	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)	537	\$560.00	\$300,720.00	537
462-6015	CONC BOX CULV (7 FT X 4 FT)	7,263	\$652.00	\$4,735,476.00	7,263
462-6020	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 5 FT)	261	\$750.00	\$195,750.00	261
462-6096	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 3 FT)	9	\$740.00	\$6,660.00	9
462-6099	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 2 FT)	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	6
462-6101	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 4 FT)	752	\$1,000.00	\$752,000.00	752
464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	16	\$88.00	\$1,408.00	16
464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	2,926	\$108.00	\$316,008.00	2,926
464-6018	RC PIPE (CL IV)(24 IN)	5	\$140.00	\$700.00	5
464-6019	RC PIPE (CL IV)(30 IN)	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	6
464-6051	RC PIPE (CL IV) (54 IN)	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	5
465-6166	INLET (COMPL)(TY AAD)	4	\$7,470.00	\$29,880.00	4
465-6167	INLET (COMPL)(TY AD)	4	\$6,780.00	\$27,120.00	4
465-6170	INLET (COMPL)(TY AZ)	4	\$10,130.00	\$40,520.00	4
465-6171	INLET (COMPL)(TY AZR)	2	\$8,820.00	\$17,640.00	2
465-6172	INLET (COMPL)(TY AZR2G)	2	\$10,120.00	\$20,240.00	2
465-6173	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	5	\$8,450.00	\$42,250.00	5
465-6177	INLET (COMPL)(TY AZ2G)	11	\$6,760.00	\$74,360.00	11
465-6225	JCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)	15	\$35,000.00	\$525,000.00	15
465-6316	INLET (COMPL)(TRENCH DRAIN)(40')	1	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00	1
465-6514	JUNCT BOX (COMPL)(JB)(4FT X 4FT)(FTW)	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1
465-6517	JUNCT BOX (COMPL)(JB)(5FT X 5FT)(FTW)	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	1
465-6521	JUNCT BOX (COMPL)(JB)(6FT X 6FT)(FTW)	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	2
465-6532	JUNCT BOX (COMPL)(JB)(8FT X 8FT)(FTW)	3	\$23,670.00	\$71,010.00	3
465-6544	INLET (STG II)(TY AAD)	2	\$4,480.00	\$8,960.00	2
465-6545	INLET (STG II)(TY AD)	4	\$2,740.00	\$10,960.00	4

479-6003	ADJUSTING MANHOLES & INLETS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1
496-6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	10
496-6003	REMOV STR (MANHOLE)	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	5
496-6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	546	\$25.00	\$13,650.00	546
496-6040	REMOV STR (RET WALL)	56	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	56
506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	555	\$35.00	\$19,425.00	555
506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	555	\$15.00	\$8,325.00	555
506-6035	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	169	\$10.20	\$1,723.80	169
506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	290	\$3.50	\$1,015.00	290
506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	290	\$1.25	\$362.50	290
506-6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	1,085	\$5.25	\$5,696.25	1,085
512-6013	PORT CTB (DES SOURCE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	15,665	\$7.50	\$117,487.50	15,665
512-6021	PORT CTB (DES SOURCE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	4,480	\$7.50	\$33,600.00	4,480
512-6022	PORT CTB (DES SOURCE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	60	\$7.50	\$450.00	60
512-6025	PORT CTB (MOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	8,340	\$6.00	\$50,040.00	8,340
512-6037	PORT CTB (STKPL)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	15,665	\$7.00	\$109,655.00	15,665
512-6045	PORT CTB (STKPL)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	3,320	\$7.00	\$23,240.00	3,320
512-6046	PORT CTB (STKPL)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	40	\$7.00	\$280.00	40
514-6001	PERM CTB (SGL SLOPE) (TY 1) (42)	5,550	\$75.00	\$416,250.00	5,550
514-6003	PERM CTB (SGL SLOPE) (TY 3) (42)	360	\$200.00	\$72,000.00	360
529-6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	1,671	\$17.40	\$29,075.40	1,671
529-6011	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	3,810	\$23.40	\$89,154.00	3,810
531-6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	1	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	1
531-6016	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	2	\$2,280.00	\$4,560.00	2
540-6002	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	250	\$27.50	\$6,875.00	250
540-6006	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	1	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	1
540-6016	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	2	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	2
542-6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	458	\$5.00	\$2,290.00	458
542-6002	REMOVE TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	5
542-6003	REMOVE DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	5
543-6002	CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (TL-4)	1,460	\$24.20	\$35,332.00	1,460
543-6020	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL SECTION (TL-4)	1	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	1
544-6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	3	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	3
545-6005	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	10
545-6007	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(L)(N)(TL3)	4	\$24,900.00	\$99,600.00	4
545-6010	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(L)(W)(TL3)	10	\$32,750.00	\$327,500.00	10
610-6042	IN RD IL AM (TY SP) 38S-8 (250W) S	3	\$4,580.00	\$13,740.00	3
610-6104	IN RD IL (U/P) (TY 1) (150W EQ) LED	4	\$989.00	\$3,956.00	4
610-6214	IN RD IL (TY SA) 40T-8 (250W EQ) LED	14	\$4,060.00	\$56,840.00	14
610-6215	IN RD IL (TY SA) 40T-8-8 (250W EQ) LED	4	\$5,510.00	\$22,040.00	4
618-6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	4,174	\$7.85	\$32,765.90	4,174
618-6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	60	\$8.45	\$507.00	60
618-6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	490	\$10.80	\$5,292.00	490
618-6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	595	\$18.10	\$10,769.50	595
618-6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	385	\$20.50	\$7,892.50	385
618-6062	CONDT (RM) (3/4")	1,232	\$17.60	\$21,683.20	1,232
620-6007	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	5,666	\$1.65	\$9,348.90	5,666
620-6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	11,332	\$1.70	\$19,264.40	11,332
624-6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	16	\$918.00	\$14,688.00	16
624-6009	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	2	\$973.00	\$1,946.00	2
624-6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	2	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	2
628-6045	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(NS)SS(E)SP(O)	5	\$6,860.00	\$34,300.00	5
628-6157	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(SS)SS(E)SP(O)	1	\$5,710.00	\$5,710.00	1
636-6003	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY O)	1,639	\$25.90	\$42,450.10	1,639
644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	2	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	2
644-6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	3	\$690.00	\$2,070.00	3
644-6012	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SB(T)	2	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	2
644-6030	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T)	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	2
644-6033	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U)	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	1
644-6066	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM (RAIL MOUNT)	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1
644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	17	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	17

					650-6045	INS OH SN SUP(40 FT CANT)	2	\$25,060.00	\$50,120.00	2
					650-6089	INS OH SN SUP(80 FT BRDG)	1	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	1
					650-6119	INS OH SN SUP(110 FT BRDG)	1	\$88,400.00	\$88,400.00	1
					650-6204	REMOVE OVERHD SIGN SUP	4	\$1,670.00	\$6,680.00	4
					658-6013	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)CTB	20	\$18.50	\$370.00	20
					662-6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	7,469	\$1.00	\$7,469.00	7,469
					662-6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	44,105	\$0.95	\$41,899.75	44,105
					662-6071	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD)	384	\$2.00	\$768.00	384
					662-6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	18,477	\$1.00	\$18,477.00	18,477
					666-6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	53,835	\$0.10	\$5,383.50	53,835
					666-6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	6,713	\$0.20	\$1,342.60	6,713
					666-6228	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	713	\$0.30	\$213.90	713
					666-6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	375	\$0.50	\$187.50	375
					677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	68,003	\$0.25	\$17,000.75	68,003
					677-6003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	384	\$0.50	\$192.00	384
					678-6035	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(6")	53,835	\$0.05	\$2,691.75	53,835
					678-6036	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(8")	6,713	\$0.10	\$671.30	6,713
					678-6037	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(12")	713	\$0.20	\$142.60	713
					678-6038	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(24")	375	\$0.50	\$187.50	375
					678-6039	PV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLST CLN)(ARRWS)	21	\$5.00	\$105.00	21
					678-6040	PV SURF PREP MRKS (BLST CLN)(DBL ARW)	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	3
					678-6045	PV SURF PRP FOR MRK (BLST CLN)(WORDS)	11	\$10.00	\$110.00	11
					680-6011	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	1	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	1
					687-6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	3
					688-6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	1
					690-6127	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE	4	\$372.00	\$1,488.00	4
					3021-6001	WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS	62	\$650.00	\$40,300.00	62
					4006-6006	SOUND WALL (12 FT)	2,042	\$375.00	\$765,750.00	2,042
					4006-6010	SOUND WALL (16FT)(HORIZ SCHEME)	573	\$500.00	\$286,575.00	573
					6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	8
					6027-6003	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	10	\$0.50	\$5.00	10
					6027-6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	4	\$276.00	\$1,104.00	4
					6037-6023	REFL PAV MRKR TY II C-R	984	\$4.25	\$4,182.00	984
					6038-6004	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(6")(SLD)	17,297	\$0.70	\$12,107.90	17,297
					6038-6005	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(6")(BRK)	8,948	\$0.75	\$6,711.00	8,948
					6038-6007	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(8")(SLD)	6,713	\$1.40	\$9,398.20	6,713
					6038-6011	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(12")(SLD)	716	\$3.00	\$2,148.00	716
					6038-6013	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W)(24")(SLD)	375	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	375
					6038-6017	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (Y)(6")(SLD)	18,972	\$0.70	\$13,280.40	18,972
					6038-6024	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (BLK)(6")(BRK)	8,618	\$0.75	\$6,463.50	8,618
					6038-6025	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W) (ARROW)	26	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	26
					6038-6026	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W) (DBL ARROW)	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	4
					6038-6027	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W) (WORD)	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	14
						Total			\$24,692,085.28	965,699
Total	Total	Category Total	Total	Total	Total	Total			\$88,083,339.92	3,453,930

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: A1DA8938F5D04EE5BED4AD8B95D9C29A

Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: \$ Request Fort Bend County Stacy Slawinski SH 99 From Fry to FM 1093 C...

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 11

Signatures: 1

Envelope Originator:

Certificate Pages: 2

Initials: 0

Heather M Town

AutoNav: Enabled

125 E. 11th Street

Envelope Stamping: Enabled

Austin, TX 78701

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Heather.Mitchell@txdot.gov

IP Address: 204.64.21.246

Record Tracking

Status: Original

Holder: Heather M Town

Location: DocuSign

1/11/2023 6:36:26 AM

Heather.Mitchell@txdot.gov

Security Appliance Status: Connected

Pool: StateLocal

Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Pool: Texas Department of Transportation

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Mark Patterson

Mark.Patterson@txdot.gov

Dir III

TxDOT

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (Optional)

Signature

DocuSigned by:

Mark Patterson

F4BE6AED4B6740E...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 204.64.21.247

Timestamp

Sent: 1/11/2023 6:37:28 AM

Viewed: 1/11/2023 4:00:10 PM

Signed: 1/18/2023 3:54:29 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events**Signature****Timestamp****Editor Delivery Events****Status****Timestamp****Agent Delivery Events****Status****Timestamp****Intermediary Delivery Events****Status****Timestamp****Certified Delivery Events****Status****Timestamp****Carbon Copy Events****Status****Timestamp**

Heather M Town

heather.mitchell@txdot.gov

Texas Department of Transportation

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (Optional)

COPIED

Sent: 1/18/2023 3:54:32 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events**Signature****Timestamp****Notary Events****Signature****Timestamp****Envelope Summary Events****Status****Timestamps**

Envelope Sent

Hashed/Encrypted

1/11/2023 6:37:28 AM

Envelope Updated

Security Checked

1/12/2023 6:07:29 AM

Envelope Updated

Security Checked

1/12/2023 6:07:29 AM

Certified Delivered

Security Checked

1/11/2023 4:00:10 PM

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Signing Complete	Security Checked	1/18/2023 3:54:29 PM
Completed	Security Checked	1/18/2023 3:54:32 PM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps